
From: Carol Houck <CHouck@Newark.de.us>
Date: 11/18/16 7:19 PM (GMT-05:00)
To: Polly Sierer <pasierer@comcast.net>, "Todd Ruckle (ruckled2@gmail.com)" <ruckled2@gmail.com>,
"'haddenmargrit@gmail.com'" <haddenmargrit@gmail.com>, Jen Wallace <jen@jenwallacefornewark.org>, "Stu
Markham (stu.markham@gmail.com)" <stu.markham@gmail.com>, "'marknewarkfirst@aol.com'"
<marknewarkfirst@aol.com>, "'luke@chapmanfornewark.com'" <luke@chapmanfornewark.com>
Cc: Andrew Haines <AHaines@Newark.de.us>, David Del Grande <DDelGrande@newark.de.us>, Jim Smith
<JSmith@Newark.de.us>, Jill Hollander <JHollander@Newark.de.us>, Thomas Coleman <TColeman@Newark.de.us>
Subject: FW: Impact of Proposed Water, Sewer and Property Tax Rate Increases

Mayor and Council – in response to a request we received today for the average cost per resident for what is recommended we
share the following:

The average resident with a $69,208 assessment that uses 167 gallons per day of water, would experience an increase of $7.14
per month.

This is based on a 9% tax increase and a 8% water increase.

David A. Del Grande
Finance Director, City of Newark
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